The risk mitigation activities entail the use of internal controls to minimize likelihood and/or severity of risk events. A
properly designed and consistently enforced internal control system will enable Arik Air to safeguard the Company's
earnings and capital. Some of the key internal control measures that Arik Air employs include:

Risk avoidance: Specific actions taken to exit activities that are likely to culminate in excessive risk the choice

- Either the cost of other responses (acceptance, transfer and mitigation) exceeds the desired benefits; or

The company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks – market risk (foreign exchange risk, price risk and interest
rate risk), credit risk and liquidity risk. Finance management team identifies and mitigates financial risks in co-operation
with the other operating units.

35

Notes to the financial statements

36

Notes to the financial statements

30 Risk management framework (Continued)

30.1 Market risk (continued)

(ii)   Foreign currency risk

There were no changes in methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis from the previous period.

Increase/
(decrease) in
rate (%)

Effect on profit
before tax

Increase/
(decrease) in rate
(%)

Effect on profit
before tax

In thousands of naira

US $ +10%   (3,298,097) +10%   (2,324,382)

-10%   3,298,097 -10%   2,324,382

Euro € +10%   (1,094,924) +10%   (359,754)

-10%   1,094,924 -10%   359,754

Naira USD Euro GBP Others Total

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,962,252   456,438   497,594   8,693   67,539   3,992,516
Trade receivable 5,636   -   -   -   -   5,636

The company operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily
with respect to the US Dollar and Euros. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions, assets and liabilities
already recognized and all foreign investments.

65-75% of sales is in Naira. A depreciating Naira increases exposure to foreign currency denominated balances. To mitigate this,
management has set up policy to purchase foreign exchange from the Central Bank of Nigeria to meet the payments for foreign
transactions such as aircraft maintenance and aircraft lease costs, with additional requirements being funded from foreign